Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE00004U8
This is to certify:
that the Frequency Converter
with type designation(s)
VACON 3000

Frequency variation:   5 %
Output frequency: 0- 120 Hz
Temperature range in operation: 0 – 45 C
Degree of protection IP54
Cooling Liquid cooled
12-pulse DFE drives
A VACON 3000 diode front-end unit (DFE) is a liquid-cooled power conversion unit (PCU). The DFE unit is a power
converter, which converts the supplied AC voltage to DC voltage. The inverter converts the DC voltage to the AC
voltage and frequency supplied to the motor.
Type designation
Mains supply
[V]
Output [kVA]
Rated output
current [A]
VACON3000-ED-12-0425-03  3300 2430 425
VACON3000-ED-12-0640-03  3300 3660 640
VACON3000-ED-12-0820-03  3300 4690 820
VACON3000-ED-12-1230-03 3300 7030 1230
VACON3000-ED-12-0340-04  4160 2450 340
VACON3000-ED-12-0510-04  4160 3670 510
VACON3000-ED-12-0650-04  4160 4680 650
VACON3000-ED-12-0980-04 4160 7060 980
Active Front End drives
The AFE unit is a power converter, which enables continuous 4-quadrant operation. The AFE converts the supplied AC
voltage to DC voltage. When the motor is braking, the AFE can supply power back to the supply side. The inverter
converts the DC voltage to the AC voltage and frequency supplied to the motor.
Type designation
Mains supply
[V]
Output [kVA]
Rated output
current [A]
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0425-03  3300 2430 425
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0640-03  3300 3660 640
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0820-03  3300 4690 820
VACON3000-ED-4Q-1230-03 3300 7030 1230
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0340-04  4160 2450 340
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0510-04  4160 3670 510
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0650-04  4160 4680 650
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0980-04 4160 7060 980
Job ID: 262.1-029761-1
Certificate no.: TAE00004U8
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 4
Application/Limitation